
Years2+

important - please read this owner’s manual
before allowing your child to use their scooter!
Note: Illustrations are for demonstration purposes only and may not reflect exact appearance of product.

instructions 
& care guide
instructions 
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3 wheel kick scooter
with starter seat
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with starter seat
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Scooting is a great activity but must be done safely. Read the 
below safety and maintenance tips and ensure that your child is 
alert and aware when scooting outdoors and that your scooter is 

in good condition.

please read these instructions before
first using your scooter!

Riders should develop riding ability in a small private area first prior 
to scooting in a public place. This will help to ensure they do not 

endanger themselves or others whilst in motion

important!

Practice makes perfect!

Adult setup required
Each time the scooter is used the scooter should be set up correctly. 
Ensure adjustments clamps, buttons and fasteners are su�ciently 
tightened and secured. Failure to do so could result in injury!

warning 
Protective equipment should be worn at all times
i.e. a helmet, gloves, knee-pads, and elbow-pads

!

Store Indoors 
Damage from exposure to 
extreme weather is not covered 
under warranty

avoid roads
Not to used in tra�c e.g. on 
roads or places with active 
motor vehicles
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environment
Do not scoot on dangerous paths such as oily, wet, 
sandy, frozen or very uneven surfaces

!

Speed
We recommend that you should not go any faster than 
5km per hour in order to prevent accidents

5km

inclines & declines
Avoid steep inclines and declines - the brakes may not 
be e�ective due to excessive momentum on slopes

rain
Do not ride in the rain as this could cause the scooter 
to slip / loose traction and will decrease brake 
e�ectiveness

low light
Do not allow your child to ride the scooter in low 
light conditions unsupervised and without high-vis attire

scooting Guidance
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Wheels & Brakes
Wheels and brakes should be checked regularly for 
signs of excessive wear and any loss of grip/e�ectiveness

Scooter Bolts
Scooter bolts should be checked monthly to ensure 
none have loosened from travel vibration or weathering

wear & tear
If a wheel or bearing develops play, this is an indication 
of excess wear and a replacement is required

!

modifications
Do not make any changes or modifications to the 
scooter, doing so will invalidate the scooter’s warranty

spare parts
Spare parts can be purchased directly 
from our website www.3style.co.uk

scooter maintenance
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52cm

69cm

Age 4-5

Age 3

Age 5+

73cm
77cm

Maximum 
rider weight
50kgs (110lb) max

Handle heights 
from Ground
52, 69, 73 & 77cm

Using Your Scooter

50kgs

brake warning - hot!
Brake pad will get hot when used for some time. 
Warn your child not to touch with exposed skin.

!
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How-to
Setting Up Your Scooter

problems?

Email us at hello@3style.co.uk

1 3
2 Pull up

4 5
Lock

Remove scooter 
from box & place 

on floor

This will release the 
lock mechanism 
from its holding 

recess, allowing you 
to pull up the 

handles

Pull up on scooter 
release pump & hold 

in open position

Open handle lock 
mechanism by flipping 

up the lever

6

Close handle lock 
mechanism by flipping 

down the lever

Lift scooter handles to 
up position. Scooter 
lock mechanism will 

fall into its locked 
position
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How-to
Setting up The Seat

Swivel the seat around 
so that it is inline with 

the deck

Position the seat so that its guiding 
notch allows it to fall correctly into 
position on top of the holding ring

If you have any questions about your scooter, don’t hesitate to 
email us on hello@3style.co.uk

questions?

Pull scooter seat 
down into position

Click!Click!1 2

3

Close the scooter 
lock mechanism

4

Too Loose? 
Use the nut 

on the 
opposite side 

to tighten
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How-to
handlebar height adjustment

Open the Collar 
Clamp

Slide handlebars to 
required height, 

ensure push button 
locks into place

If you have any questions about your scooter, don’t hesitate to 
email us on hello@3style.co.uk

Collar
Clamp

Click!

3

2

questions?

1

Lowering handlebar
To lower, open collar clamp and depress the push button 

to release handlebar

Clamp

clamp adjustment
If the clamp is too tight or too loose 
when opening/closing, use provided 
Allan Key to adjust

Close the 
Collar Clamp

ENGLISH   scooter instructions & care guide  |  rgs-0
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How-to
remove/add the seat (P.1)

problems?

Email us at hello@3style.co.uk

1

Open handle 
Collar Clamp

Move handles to top 
most position

(Guidance Page 8)

Use provided tool to 
remove Collar Clamp 

holding screw

2
3

Holding the handles, 
push the holding 

button in fully. Lift up 
to remove the 

handles and Clamp 
from the main stem

Lift the scooter seat 
up o� the holding 
ring and up o� of 

the main stem

Place these to one 
side, take care to 
keep the Clamp 
holding screw

5
64

Push

Continued on next page
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How-to
remove/add the seat (P.2)

problems?

Email us at hello@3style.co.uk

Place the Collar 
Clamp back onto the 
handle stem above 
the holding button

Push the Holding 
button in and push 

the handle stem down 
into the main stem

Place the handle stem 
back into the top of the 
main stem, taking care 
to line up the holding 

button with the holes on 
the side of the stem

8
9

The button should 
spring out into a 

locked position at 
the first hole. (Don't 
be afraid to give it a 

wiggle to get it 
seated)

Place the screw back 
in and tighten to 
secure the Collar 

Clamp once more.
You are now ready to 

go!

On the side opposite 
to the holding button, 

line up the Collar 
Clamp with the main 
stem recess groove 
and push into place

11
10

Click!

7

Push

12
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TROTTINETTE À 3 ROUES AVEC SIÈGE 
POUR LES TOUT-PETITS

important - Veuillez lire ce manuel
d'utilisation avant d'autoriser votre enfant

à utiliser sa trottinette !
Remarque : les visuels sont uniquement à des fins d'illustration et ne pas reflètent

pas l'apparence exacte du produit.

MANUEL D'UTILISATION 
ET D'ENTRETIEN

page 11rgs-0  |  INSTRUCTIONS ET GUIDE D'ENTRETIEN   français
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La trottinette est une excellente activité mais celle-ci doit être 
pratiquée en toute sécurité. Voici quelques conseils de sécurité 
et d'entretien. Veuillez vous assurer que votre enfant est attentif 

et vigilant lorsqu'il utilisera sa trottinette à l'extérieur et que 
celle-ci est en bon état de fonctionnement. 

VEUILLEZ LIRE CES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT 
D'UTILISER VOTRE TROTTINETTE !

Vos enfants devront d'abord développer leurs habileté à patiner dans un 
petit espace avant de pratiquer dans un lieu public. Ceci leur permettra de 

ne pas courir de risque et de ne pas mettre toute autre personne en danger.

important!

L'EXERCICE AMÉLIORE LA PRATIQUE !

AIDE D'UN ADULTE REQUISE
La trottinette doit être correctement assemblée à chaque utilisation. 
Assurez-vous que les colliers, boutons et attaches soient 
su�samment serrés et sécurisés. Le non-respect de cette consigne 
peut entraîner des blessures !

ATTENTION
Un équipement de protection doit toujours être porté. 
Votre enfant aura besoin d'un casque, des gants, des 
genouillères et des coudières.

!

RANGER À L'INTÉRIEUR
Tous dommages causés par 
l'exposition à des conditions 
extrêmes ne sont pas couverts 
par la garantie

ÉVITEZ LES ROUTES
Ne pas utiliser sur la route, 
au milieu de la circulation 
ou autre lieux pour 
véhicules à moteur

français   INSTRUCTIONS ET GUIDE D'ENTRETIEN  |  rgs-0
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TERRAINS
Ne patinez pas sur des chemins glissants, humides, sur 
des terrains sablonneux, gelés ou accidentés

!

VITESSE
Nous vous recommandons de ne pas aller plus vite que
5 km/h afin d'éviter les accidents

5km

MONTÉES ET DESCENTES
Évitez les pentes raides et les descentes - les freins se 
fonctionneront pas en descente rapide 

PLUIE
Ne roulez pas sous la pluie car la trottinette pourrait 
glisser / perdre sa traction et sa capacité de freinage 

FAIBLE ÉCLAIRAGE
Ne laissez pas votre enfant utiliser la trottinette dans des
conditions d'éclairage faible sans surveillance et sans 
vêtements à haute visibilité

CONSEILS POUR PATINER EN TOUTE SÉCURITÉ

rgs-0  |  INSTRUCTIONS ET GUIDE D'ENTRETIEN   français
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ROUES ET FREINS
Les roues et les freins doivent être inspectés 
régulièrement pour vérifier tous signes d'usure 
excessive ou perte d'adhérence/d'e�cacité

BOULONS
Les boulons de la trottinette doivent être inspectés tous 
les mois afin de vérifier qu'aucun d'entre eux n'est 
défectueux ou desserré à cause des vibrations

USURE NORMALE
Si une roue ou un roulement présente du jeu, ceci 
indique une usure excessive et un remplacement 
sera nécessaire

!

ALTÉRATIONS
Ne modifiez pas et n'altérez pas la trottinette, 
ceci annulerait la garantie

PIÈCES DE RECHANGE
Vous pouvez obtenir des pièces de 
rechange directement sur notre site 
web www.3style.co.uk

ENTRETIEN
DE LA TROTTINETTE

français   INSTRUCTIONS ET GUIDE D'ENTRETIEN  |  rgs-0



52cm

69cm

4-5 Ans

3 Ans

5+ ans

73cm
77cm

Poids Maximum
50kgs (110lb) max

Hauteurs de 
POIGNÉE À partir 
du sol
52, 69, 73 & 77cm

l’UTILISATION DE LA TROTTINETTE

50kgs

AVERTISSEMENT - SURCHAUFFE DU FREIN !
La plaquette de frein surchau�era si elle est utilisée 
pendant un certain temps. Prévenez votre enfant et 
empêchez tout contact direct avec la peau. 

!
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COMMENT
MONTER VOTRE TROTTINETTE

BESOIN D'AIDE ?

Envoyez-nous un e-mail à hello@3style.co.uk

1 3
2 Tirez vers le haut

4 5
Verrouiller

Retirez la trottinette 
de sa boîte et posez 

la à terre

Cette action libérera le 
mécanisme de 

verrouillage de sa 
position et vous 

permettra de tirer sur 
les poignées

Tirez sur la soupape de 
desserrage de la 

trottinette et maintenez-la 
en position ouverte

Ouvrez le mécanisme 
de verrouillage du 

guidon en soulevant 
le levier

6

Fermez le mécanisme 
de verrouillage du 

guidon en tournant le 
levier vers le bas

Soulevez les poignées 
de la trottinette vers le 
haut. Le mécanisme de 

verrouillage 
s'enclenchera en 

position verrouillée

français   INSTRUCTIONS ET GUIDE D'ENTRETIEN  |  rgs-0
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COMMENT 
INSTALLER LE SIÈGE

Faites pivoter le siège 
afin qu'il soit aligné 

avec le cadre

Positionnez le siège de manière à ce que 
son encoche s'enclenche correctement 

au-dessus de l'anneau de maintien

Si vous avez des questions sur votre trottinette, n'hésitez pas à 
nous envoyer un email à hello@3style.co.uk

DES QUESTIONS ?

Positionnez le siège 
de la trottinette 

vers le bas

Click!Click!1 2

3

Fermez le 
mécanisme de 

verrouillage de la 
trottinette

4

Trop lâche ? 
Utilisez 

l'écrou situé 
sur le côté 

opposé pour 
serrer

rgs-0  |  INSTRUCTIONS ET GUIDE D'ENTRETIEN   français
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COMMENT 
AJUSTER LA HAUTEUR DU GUIDON

Desserrez le collier 
de serrage

Faites glisser le guidon à la 
hauteur requise, 

assurez-vous que le bouton 
poussoir s'enclenche bien

Si vous avez des questions sur votre trottinette, n'hésitez pas à 
nous envoyer un email à hello@3style.co.uk

Collier de
serrage

Click!

3

2

DES QUESTIONS ?

1

COMMENT ABAISSER LE GUIDON
Pour abaisser le guidon, ouvrez le collier de serrage et 
appuyez sur le bouton poussoir pour libérer le guidon

Collier de
serrage

RÉGLAGE DU COLLIER DE SERRAGE
Si le collier est trop serrée ou trop 
lâche lors de l'ouverture/fermeture, 
utilisez la clé Allen fournie pour 
l'ajuster

Resserrez le collier 
de serrage

français   INSTRUCTIONS ET GUIDE D'ENTRETIEN  |  rgs-0
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COMMENT 
RETIRER / INSTALLER LE SIÈGE (P.1)

BESOIN D'AIDE ?

Appelez-nous ou envoyez-nous un e-mail à hello@3style.co.uk

1

Ouvrez le collier 
de serrage du 

guidon

Déplacez le guidon vers 
le point le plus haut 
(voir Guide page 8)

Utilisez l'outil fourni 
pour retirer la vis du 

collier de serrage

2
3

En maintenant le 
guidon, tenez le bouton 

enfoncé à fond. Tirez 
pour retirer le guidon et 

le collier de la tige 
principale

Retirez le siège de la 
trottinette de l'anneau 
de maintien et de la 

tige principale

Placez-les sur le côté 
et veillez à ne pas 

perdre la vis de 
maintien du collier 

5
64

Push

Continuer sur la page suivante
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COMMENT 
RETIRER / INSTALLER LE SIÈGE (P.2)

DES QUESTIONS ?

Appelez-nous ou envoyez-nous un e-mail à hello@3style.co.uk

Placez de nouveau 
le collier de serrage 

sur la tige du 
guidon au-dessus 

le bouton de 
maintien

Poussez le bouton 
de maintien et 

poussez la tige de 
la poignée vers le 
bas dans la tige 

principale

Insérez de nouveau la tige 
de la poignée au sommet 
de la tige principale, en 
prenant soin d'aligner le 
bouton de maintien avec 
les trous sur le côté de la 

tige

8
9

Le bouton doit 
s'enclencher dans le 

premier trou. 
(N'hésitez pas à le 
remuer pour qu'il 
s'enclenche bien)

Insérez la vis et 
serrez pour sécuriser 

le collier. Votre 
trottinette est prête ! 

Du côté opposé au 
bouton de maintien, 
alignez le collier de 

serrage avec la rainure 
de la tige principale et 

poussez

1110

Click!

7

Push

12

français   INSTRUCTIONS ET GUIDE D'ENTRETIEN  |  rgs-0



pagina 21

MONOPATTINO A SPINTA A 3 RUOTE 
CON SELLINO PER PRINCIPIANTI

IMPORTANTE: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE QUESTO
MANUALE D'USO PRIMA DI FARE USARE IL 

MONOPATTINO AI PIÙ PICCOLI!
N.B.: Le illustrazioni riportate in questo manuale sono a titolo dimostrativo

e potrebbero non rispecchiare esattamente l'aspetto dei prodotti.

ISTRUZIONI E 
MANUALE D'USO

rgs-0  |  ISTRUZIONI E MANUALE D'USO   italiano
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Andare in monopattino è tra le attività più divertenti ma deve 
essere sempre fatto in sicurezza. Leggi i nostri consigli per 

la sicurezza e la cura del monopattino, assicurati che il 
bambino lo usi con attenzione e che il mezzo sia sempre in 

buone condizioni.

LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE LE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI
PRIMA DI USARE IL MONOPATTINO!

Prima di usare il monopattino in aree pubbliche, è necessario fare 
pratica in una piccola area privata. In questo modo è possibile evitare 

di causare danni a sé o agli altri durante l'uso.

IMPORTANTE!

LA PRATICA RENDE PERFETTI!

PREPARAZIONE DA PARTE DI UN ADULTO
Prima di ogni utilizzo, il monopattino deve essere preparato 
correttamente. Assicurati che tutti i morsetti, i pulsanti e le chiusure 
siano ben fissati per evitare possibili incidenti!

AVVISO
I dispositivi di protezione devono essere indossati 
durante l'uso del monopattino (es. casco, guanti, 
ginocchiere e paragomiti).

!

CONSERVALO IN UN AMBIENTE CHIUSO
Eventuali danni causati dall'esposizione 
a condizioni meteo estreme non sono 
coperti dalla garanzia.

EVITA LE STRADE
Non usare nel tra�co (es. 
sulle strade o in vicinanza 
di veicoli a due ruote).

italiano   ISTRUZIONI E MANUALE D'USO  |  rgs-0
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AMBIENTE
Non usare il monopattino su strade pericolose con 
superfici bagnate, scivolose, sabbiose, ghiacciate o 
irregolari 

!

VELOCITÀ
Consigliamo di non superare la velocità di 5km orari 
per evitare incidenti 

5km

SALITE E DISCESE
Evita salite e discese ripide: i freni potrebbero non 
avere l'e�cacia necessaria a causa dell'eccessiva inerzia 

PIOGGIA
Non usare il monopattino quando piove perché potresti 
scivolare o perdere trazione, diminuendo l'e�cacia 
dei freni

SCARSA LUMINOSITÀ
Si sconsiglia l'uso del monopattino da parte dei bambini 
quando c'è poca luce, non è presente un adulto che 
supervisioni e/o non indossano indumenti ad alta visibilità

LINEE GUIDA PER USARE IL MONOPATTINO

rgs-0  |  ISTRUZIONI E MANUALE D'USO   italiano



pagina 24

RUOTE E FRENI
Le ruote e i freni devono essere controllati con 
regolarità per individuare eventuali segni di usura 
eccessiva e perdita di aderenza/e�cacia 

BULLONI
I bulloni del monopattino devono essere controllati ogni 
mese per assicurarsi che non si siano allentati a causa 
delle vibrazioni o degli agenti atmosferici 

USURA
Il determinarsi di un po' di gioco in una ruota o una 
guarnizione è segno di un'usura eccessiva. In tal 
caso è necessario sostituire il pezzo  

!

MODIFICHE
Non apportare modifiche al monopattino; farlo 
annullerà la garanzia 

PARTI DI RICAMBIO
Tutte le parti di ricambio possono essere 
acquistate sul nostro sito www.3style.co.uk

MANUTENZIONE
DEL MONOPATTINO

italiano   ISTRUZIONI E MANUALE D'USO  |  rgs-0
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52cm

69cm

ETÀ 4-5 

ETÀ 3 

ETÀ 5+ 

73cm
77cm

ALTEZZA
MASSIMA 
50kgs (110lb) max

Gestire le ALTEZZA 
Da terra
52, 69, 73 & 77cm

USARE IL MONOPATTINO

50kgs

AVVISO: IL FRENO SCOTTA!
Il freno posteriore diventa caldo quando viene usato con 
frequenza. Avvisa il bambino e informalo di non 
avvicinarcisi con la pelle scoperta.

!
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COME
PREPARARE IL MONOPATTINO

HAI RISCONTRATO PROBLEMI?

Chiamami o inviaci un'email: hello@3style.co.uk

1 3
2 Tirare su

4 5
Serratura

Rimuovere il monopattino 
dalla confezione e 
posizionarlo a terra

Questo rilascerà il 
meccanismo di blocco 

e permetterà di 
sollevare il manubrio

Sollevare il meccanismo di 
rilascio del monopattino e 
mantenerlo in posizione 

aperta

Aprire il meccanismo 
del blocco del 

manubrio sollevando 
la levetta

6

Chiudere il 
meccanismo di blocco 

del manubrio 
abbassando la levetta

Sollevare e aprire il 
manubrio del 

monopattino. Il 
meccanismo di blocco 
si fisserà in posizione

italiano   ISTRUZIONI E MANUALE D'USO  |  rgs-0
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COME
POSIZIONARE IL SELLINO

Ruotare il sellino in 
modo che sia allineato 

con la pedana

Posizionare il sellino in modo che 
l'incavo guida consenta di metterlo in 

posizione corretta sull'anello di sostegno

Per qualsiasi domanda sul tuo monopattino, contattaci via email:  
hello@3style.co.uk

HAI DOMANDE?

Abbassare il sellino 
del monopattino

Click!Click!1 2

3

Chiudere il 
meccanismo di 
bloccaggio del 
monopattino

4

Troppo 
allentato?
Stringerlo 
usando il 

dado sul lato 
opposto
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COME
REGOLARE L'ALTEZZA DEL MANUBRIO

Aprire il morsetto a 
collare

Fare scorrere il manubrio 
fino all'altezza desiderata; 

assicurarsi che il pulsante si 
blocchi in posizione

Per qualsiasi domanda sul tuo monopattino, contattaci via email:  
hello@3style.co.uk

Morsetto
a collare

 Clic!

3

2

HAI DOMANDE?

1

ABBASSARE IL MANUBRIO
Per abbassare l'altezza, aprire il morsetto a collare e premere 

il pulsante per sbloccare il manubrio

Morsetto
a collare

REGOLAZIONE MORSETTO
Se il morsetto a collare è troppo 
stretto o largo durante 
l'apertura/chiusura, utilizzare la 
brugola in dotazione per regolarlo

Chiudere il 
morsetto a collare
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COME
RIMUOVERE/INSERIRE IL SELLINO (P. 1)

HAI RISCONTRATO PROBLEMI?

Chiamami o inviaci un'email: hello@3style.co.uk

1

Aprire il morsetto 
a collare del 

manubrio

Posizionare il manubrio  
(istruzioni a pagina 8)

Rimuovere la vite del 
morsetto utilizzando 

gli strumenti in 
dotazione

2
3

Tenendo il manubrio, 
premere completamente 
il pulsante di bloccaggio. 
Sollevare e rimuovere il 
manubrio e il morsetto 
dal piantone di sterzo

Sollevare il sellino del 
monopattino dall'anello 

di appoggio e farlo 
scivolare dal piantone

Posizionarli da un lato, 
facendo attenzione a 

tenere la vite del 
morsetto

5
64

Push

Continua
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COME
RIMUOVERE/INSERIRE IL SELLINO (P. 2)

Posizionare il 
morsetto a collare 

sul tubo del 
manubrio sopra al 

pulsante di 
bloccaggio

Premere il pulsante 
di bloccaggio e 

inserire il tubo del 
manubrio 

all'interno del 
piantone

Posizionare il tubo del 
manubrio sulla parte 

superiore del piantone 
facendo attenzione ad 
allineare il pulsante di 

bloccaggio coi fori situati 
lateralmente sul tubo

8 9

Una volta in posizione 
corretta, il pulsante 
deve fuoriuscire dal 

primo foro (se 
necessario, far ruotare il 

tubo fino a trovare la 
posizione corretta

Riposizionare la vite 
e stringerla per 

fissare di nuovo il 
morsetto a collare. 

Siamo pronti a 
partire!

Sul lato opposto al 
pulsante di bloccaggio, 
allineare il morsetto a 
collare con l'incavo 

presente sul piantone e 
spingerlo in posizione

1110

Clic!

7

Push

12

HAI RISCONTRATO PROBLEMI?

Chiamami o inviaci un'email: hello@3style.co.uk
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PATINETE DE 3 RUEDAS
CON SILLÍN DE INICIACIÓN

IMPORTANTE - LEA EL MANUAL DEL FABRICANTE
ANTES DE DEJAR QUE SU HIJO/A UTILICE

EL PATINETE
Nota: Las ilustraciones solo tienen fines demostrativos y pueden no representar

fielmente la apariencia del producto.

INSTRUCCIONES Y
GUÍA DE CUIDADO

rgs -0
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Ir en patinete es una actividad estupenda, pero debe realizarse 
de forma segura. Lea los siguientes consejos de seguridad y 
mantenimiento y asegúrese de que su hijo/a esté atento/a y 

alerta cuando salga a patinar al aire libre y de que su patinete 
esté en buenas condiciones.

LEA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE
UTILIZAR SU PATINETE POR PRIMERA VEZ

Es recomendable practicar con el patinete en una pequeña zona privada 
antes de conducir en un lugar público. Esto ayudará a garantizar que no se 

pongan en peligro a sí mismos o a otros mientras se desplazan

¡IMPORTANTE!

LA PRÁCTICA HACE AL MAESTRO

ES NECESARIA LA INSTALACIÓN POR PARTE DE UN ADULTO
Cada vez que se utilice el patinete, éste debe ajustarse 
correctamente. Asegúrese de que las abrazaderas de ajuste, los 
botones y los cierres estén suficientemente apretados y asegurados. 
Si no lo hace, podría sufrir lesiones.

ADVERTENCIA
Debe utilizarse equipo de protección en todo 
momento, es decir, casco, guantes, rodilleras y 
coderas

!

ALMACENE EN INTERIOR
La garantía no cubre los daños 
causados por la exposición a 
condiciones climáticas 
extremas

EVITE LAS CARRETERAS
No debe utilizarse en 
carreteras o lugares con 
presencia de vehículos 
motorizados
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ENTORNO
No circule por caminos peligrosos, como superficies 
aceitosas, húmedas, arenosas, congeladas o muy 
irregulares

!

VELOCIDAD
Se recomienda no ir a más de 5 km por hora para 
evitar accidentes

5km

PENDIENTES Y BAJADAS
Evite las pendientes y bajadas pronunciadas: los frenos 
pueden no ser eficaces si el impulso es excesivo en 
las pendientes  

LLUVIA
No circule bajo la lluvia, ya que esto podría hacer que 
el patinete resbale o pierda tracción y disminuirá la 
eficacia de los frenos

POCA LUZ
No permita que su hijo conduzca el patinete en 
condiciones de poca luz sin supervisión y sin ropa de 
alta visibilidad

GUÍA DE USO DEL PATINETE
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RUEDAS Y FRENOS
Las ruedas y los frenos deben revisarse regularmente 
para detectar signos de desgaste excesivo y cualquier 
pérdida de agarre/eficacia

TORNILLOS DEL PATINETE
Se debe comprobar mensualmente que los tornillos 
del patinete no se han aflojado por las vibraciones del 
uso o por la intemperie 

DESGASTE
Si una rueda o un cojinete están flojos, es señal de 
que hay un desgaste excesivo y es necesario sustituirlos 

!

MODIFICACIONES
No realice ningún cambio o modificación en el patinete. 
Eso invalidaría la garantía del patinete

PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO
Las piezas de recambio pueden 
adquirirse directamente en nuestro 
sitio web www.3style.co.uk

MANTENIMIENTO
DEL PATINETE
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52cm

69cm

EDAD 4-5

EDAD 3 

EDAD 5+ 

73cm
77cm

PESO MÁXIMO 
SOPORTADO
50kgs (110lb) max

Alturas del  
Mango desde el  
Suelo
52, 69, 73 & 77cm

USO DEL PATINETE

50kgs

CUIDADO CON EL FRENO - ¡PUEDE QUEMAR!
La pastilla de freno se calentará tras un uso 
prolongado. Advierta a su hijo que no debe tocarlo con 
la piel expuesta.

!
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INSTRUCCIONES
MONTAJE DEL PATINETE

¿TIENE ALGÚN PROBLEMA?

Llámenos o escríbanos a hello@3style.co.uk

1 3
2 Levantar

4 5
Cerradura

Retire el patinete de 
la caja y colóquelo 

en el suelo

Esto liberará el 
mecanismo de 

bloqueo de la ranura 
de sujeción, lo que le 
permitirá tirar hacia 
arriba de las asas

Tire hacia arriba de la 
bomba de liberación del 
patinete y manténgala en 

posición abierta

Abra el mecanismo de 
bloqueo del manillar 
girando la palanca 

hacia arriba

6

Cierre el mecanismo 
de bloqueo del 

manillar bajando la 
palanca

Levante el manillar del 
patinete hacia su 

posición máxima. El 
mecanismo de 

bloqueo del patinete 
caerá en su posición 

de bloqueo
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INSTRUCCIONES
COLOCACIÓN DEL ASIENTO

Gire el asiento para que 
quede en línea con la 

plataforma

Coloque el asiento de forma que la 
muesca guía le permita caer 

correctamente en su posición en la parte 
superior del anillo de sujeción

Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre su patinete, no dude en 
enviarnos un correo electrónico a hello@3style.co.uk

¿PREGUNTAS?

Tire del asiento del 
patinete hacia abajo en 

su posición

Click!Click!1 2

3

Cierre el 
mecanismo de 

bloqueo del 
patinete

4

¿Está 
demasiado 

flojo?  
Utilice la 

tuerca del 
lado opuesto 
para apretar
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INSTRUCCIONES

Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre su patinete, no dude en 
enviarnos un correo electrónico a hello@3style.co.uk

¿PREGUNTAS?

AJUSTE DE LA ALTURA DEL MANILLAR

Desbloquee la 
abrazadera de 

ajuste

Deslice el manillar a la 
altura deseada, 

asegurándose de que el 
botón de presión quede 

bloqueado en su sitio

Abrazadera
de ajuste

Clic!

3

2
1

BAJAR LA ALTURA DEL MANILLAR
Para bajar la altura, desbloquee la abrazadera y presione el 

botón para liberar el manillar

Abrazadera
de ajuste

AJUSTE DE LA ABRAZADERA
Si la abrazadera está demasiado 
apretada o demasiado floja al 
abrirse/cerrarse, utilice la llave allen 
suministrada para ajustarla

Bloquea la 
abrazadera de 

ajuste
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INSTRUCCIONES
RETIRAR/AÑADIR EL SILLÍN (P.1)

¿TIENE ALGÚN PROBLEMA?

Llámenos o escríbanos a hello@3style.co.uk

1

Desbloquee la 
abrazadera de 

ajuste

Deslice el manillar a 
la posición más alta 

(Guía Página 8)

Utilice la herramienta 
suministrada para retirar 
el tornillo de sujeción de 

la abrazadera

2
3

Sujetando el manillar, 
presione a fondo el 
botón de sujeción. 

Levante para extraer 
todo el manillar y la 

abrazadera

Levante el sillín del 
patinete para sacarlo 

del soporte y del 
vástago principal

Colóquelos a un lado, 
tenga cuidado de no 
perder el tornillo de 

sujeción de la 
abrazadera

5
64

Empujar

Continúe en la siguiente página
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INSTRUCCIONES
RETIRAR/AÑADIR EL SILLÍN (P.2)

Vuelva a colocar la 
abrazadera de 

ajuste en el vástago 
del manillar, por 

encima del botón 
de sujeción

Presione el botón 
de sujeción y 

empuje el vástago 
del manillar hacia 

abajo 

Vuelva a colocar el vástago 
de manillar en la parte 
superior del vástago 

principal, teniendo cuidado 
de alinear el botón de 

sujeción con los orificios 
del lado del vástago

8
9

El botón debe saltar 
hasta quedar bloqueado 
en el primer orificio. (No 
tenga miedo de darle un 
meneo para que quede 

asentado)

Vuelva a colocar el 
tornillo y apriételo 
para asegurar la 

abrazadera de ajuste 
una vez más. ¡Listos!

En el lado opuesto al 
botón de sujeción, 

alinee la abrazadera de 
ajuste con la ranura del 

vástago principal y 
empújela a su sitio

1110

Clic!

7

Empujar

12

¿TIENE ALGÚN PROBLEMA?

Llámenos o escríbanos a hello@3style.co.uk
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3-Rad Tretroller
mit Startsitz

Wichtig - Bitte lesen Sie diese
Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie Ihrem Kind

erlauben, den Roller zu benutzen!
Hinweis: Die Abbildungen dienen nur zu Demonstrationszwecken und geben

möglicherweise nicht das genaue Aussehen des Produkts wieder.

Anleitung & 
Pflegeanleitung

rgs-0  |   ANLEITUNG & PFLEGELEITFADEN   DEUTSCH
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Rollerfahren ist eine tolle Aktivität, die jedoch sicher 
durchgeführt werden muss. Lesen Sie die folgenden 

Sicherheits- und Wartungstipps und stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr 
Kind beim Rollerfahren im Freien bewusst und aufmerksam ist, 

und, dass Ihr Roller in gutem Zustand ist.

BITTE LESEN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG, BEVOR
SIE IHREN ROLLER ZUM ERSTEN MAL BENUTZEN!

Fahrer sollten ihre Fahrfähigkeiten in einem kleinen, privaten Bereich 
entwickeln, bevor sie an einem ö�entlichen Ort rollen. Dadurch wird 

sichergestellt,  dass sie sich oder andere während der Fahrt nicht gefährden.

WICHTIG!

ÜBUNG MACHT DEN MEISTER!

EINSTELLUNG VON ERWACHSENEN ERFORDERLICH
Jedes Mal, wenn der Scooter verwendet wird, sollte er richtig 
eingestellt werden. Sie müssen sicherstellen, dass die 
Einstellklemmen, Knöpfe und Verschlüsse ausreichend festgezogen 
und gesichert sind. Nichtbeachtung kann zu Verletzungen führen!

WARNUNG!
Es sollte immer Schutzausrüstung getragen werden! 
D.h. einen Helm, Handschuhe, Knieschützer und 
Ellbogenschützer.

!

DRINNEN LAGERN
Schäden durch extreme 
Wetterbedingungen werden 
nicht durch die Garantie 
abgedeckt.

STRASSEN VERMEIDEN
Sollte nicht im Straßenverkehr 
verwendet werden. z.B auf 
Straßen oder Plätzen mit aktiven 
Kraftfahrzeugen.
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UMGEBUNG
Fahren Sie nicht auf gefährlichen Wegen wie öligen, 
nassen, sandigen, gefrorenen oder sehr unebenen 
Oberflächen 

!

GESCHWINDIGKEIT
Wir empfehlen, nicht schneller als 5 km/h zu fahren, 
um Unfälle zu vermeiden 

5km

STEIGUNGEN UND RÜCKGÄNGE
Vermeiden Sie steile Steigungen und Gefälle - Die 
Bremsen sind möglicherweise aufgrund von übermäßigem 
Schwung an Steigungen nicht wirksam 

REGEN
Fahren Sie nicht im Regen, da dies dazu führen kann, 
dass der Roller rutscht/die Traktion verliert und die 
Bremswirkung verringert wird 

GEDIMMTES LICHT
Lassen Sie Ihr Kind bei schlechten Lichtverhältnissen
nicht unbeaufsichtigt und ohne Warnkleidung mit dem 
Roller fahren 

SCOOTING-LEITFADEN
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RÄDER & BREMSEN
Räder und Bremsen sollten regelmäßig auf Anzeichen 
von übermäßigem Verschleiß und Verlust der 
Haftung/Wirksamkeit überprüft werden 

ROLLERSCHRAUBEN
Die Schrauben des Rollers sollten monatlich überprüft 
werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sich keine durch 
Vibrationen beim Fahren oder Witterungseinflüsse 
gelockert haben

ABNUTZUNG
Wenn ein Rad oder Lager selbstständig zu bewegen 
beginnt, ist dies ein Zeichen für übermäßigen Verschleiß 
und muss es ausgetauscht werden 

!

ÄNDERUNGEN
Nehmen Sie keine Veränderungen oder Modifikationen 
am Roller vor, dies führt zum Erlöschen der Garantie 
des Rollers 

ERSATZTEILE
Ersatzteile können direkt auf unserer 
Website www.3style.co.uk gekauft
werden.

ROLLERWARTUNG
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52cm

69cm

Alter 4-5

Alter 3

Alter 5+

73cm
77cm

MAXIMALES
FAHRERGEWICHT
50kgs (110lb) max

GRIFFHÖHEN 
vom boden
52, 69, 73 und 77cm

VERWENDUNG IHRES ROLLERS

50kgs

BREMSE WARNUNG - HEISS!
Der Bremsbelag wird bei längerem Gebrauch heiß.
Warnen Sie Ihr Kind, nicht mit freiliegender Haut 
zu berühren. 

!
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WIE MACHT MAN
DIE EINRICHTUNG DES ROLLERS

Probleme?
Rufen Sie uns an oder senden Sie uns eine

E-Mail an hello@3style.co.uk

1 3
2

Hochziehen

4 5
Sperren

Roller aus dem 
Karton nehmen und 

auf den Boden 
stellen

Dadurch wird der 
Verriegelungsmech
anismus aus seiner 
Haltemulde gelöst, 

sodass Sie die 
Gri�e nach oben 
ziehen können

Ziehen Sie die 
Roller-Freigabepumpe 

nach oben und halten Sie 
sie in der o�enen Position

Ö�nen Sie die 
Gri�verriegelung 

durch Hochklappen 
des Hebels

6

Schließen Sie die 
Gri�verriegelung, 

indem Sie den 
Hebel nach unten 

klappen

Heben Sie die 
Roller-Gri�e in die obere 
Position. Der Roller-Ver-
riegelungsmechanismus 
fällt in seinen Verriege-

lungsmechanismus
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WIE MACHT MAN
DIE EINSTELLUNG DES SITZES

Schwenken Sie den Sitz 
herum, sodass er mit 

dem Deck ausgerichtet 
ist

Positionieren Sie den Sitz so, dass er mit 
seiner Führungskerbe richtig auf den 

Haltering fallen kann

Wenn Sie Fragen zu Ihrem Roller haben, zögern Sie nicht, uns 
eine E-Mail an hello@3style.co.uk zu senden

Fragen?

Ziehen Sie den 
Rollersitz nach 

unten in Position

Click!Click!1 2

3

Schließen Sie den 
Roller-Verriegelung-

smechanismus

4

Zu locker? 
Verwenden 

Sie zum 
Festziehen 

die Mutter auf 
der 

gegenüber-
liegenden 

Seite.
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WIE MACHT MAN

Fragen?

HÖHENVERSTELLUNG DES LENKERS

Ö�nen Sie die 
Kragenklemme

Schieben Sie den Lenker 
auf die erforderliche Höhe 
und stellen Sie sicher, dass 
der Druckknopf einrastet

Kragenklemme

Klick!

3

2
1

Lenker absenken
Ö�nen Sie zum Absenken die Klemmringklemme und 
drücken Sie den Druckknopf, um den Lenker zu lösen

Klemme

Klemmeinstellung
Wenn die Klemme beim 
Ö�nen/Schließen zu locker oder zu fest 
sitzt, verwenden Sie zum Einstellen den 
mitgelieferten Inbusschlüssel

Schließen Sie die 
Kragenklemme

Wenn Sie Fragen zu Ihrem Roller haben, zögern Sie nicht, uns 
eine E-Mail an hello@3style.co.uk zu senden
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WIE MACHT MAN
ENTFERNEN/HINZUFÜGEN DES SITZES (TEIL 1)

Probleme?
Rufen Sie uns an oder senden Sie uns eine

E-Mail an hello@3style.co.uk

1

Ö�nen Sie den 
Gri� der 

Kragenklemme

Verschieben Sie die 
Gri�e in die oberste 
Position (Anleitung 

Seite 8)

Verwenden Sie das 
mitgelieferte Werkzeug, 

um die Halteschraube der 
Kragenklemme zu 

entfernen

2
3

Während Sie die Gri�e 
festhalten, drücken Sie 
den Halteknopf ganz 

hinein. Heben Sie an, um 
die Gri�e und die Klemme 

vom Hauptvorbau zu 
entfernen

Heben Sie die 
Scooter-Schaftplatte 
vom Haltering und 

vom Hauptvorbau ab

Legen Sie diese zur 
Seite, achten Sie 
darauf, dass die 

Klemmschraube in 
der Nähe bleibt

5 64

Drücken

Fortsetzung auf der nächsten Seite

Seite 49rgs-0  |   ANLEITUNG & PFLEGELEITFADEN   DEUTSCH



WIE MACHT MAN
ENTFERNEN/HINZUFÜGEN DES SITZES (TEIL 2)

Fragen?
Wenn Sie Fragen zu Ihrem Roller haben, zögern Sie nicht, uns 

eine E-Mail an hello@3style.co.uk zu senden

Setzen Sie die 
Kragenklemme 
wieder auf den 
Gri�schaft über 
dem Halteknopf

Drücken Sie den 
Halteknopf hinein 

und schieben Sie den 
Handhabungsvorbau 

nach unten in den 
Hauptvorbau

Setzen Sie den Gri�stiel 
wieder in die Oberseite 

des Hauptvorbaus ein und 
achten Sie darauf, dass 
der Gri�knopf mit den 

Löchern an der Seite des 
Vorbaus ausgerichtet ist

Der Knopf sollte beim 
ersten Loch in eine 
verriegelte Position 

herausspringen. 
(Haben Sie keine 

Angst, es zu wackeln, 
um es aufzusetzen)

Setzen Sie die 
Schraube wieder 

ein und ziehen Sie 
sie fest, um die 
Kragenklemme 

wieder zu sichern. 
Sie sind jetzt 

bereit zu gehen!

Richten Sie auf der dem 
Halteknopf gegenüberliegen-

den Seite die Klemmringk-
lemme mit der Nut der Haupt-

vorbauvertiefung aus und 
drücken Sie sie in Position

11

Klicken!

10

7 8 9

Drücken

12
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